THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF YORK

BYLAW NO. 2015-80

A bylaw to amend Bylaw No. A-231-97-104 Sick Leave Reserve

The Council of the Regional Municipality of York hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. The funds held in reserve under Bylaw No. A-229-97-102 being a bylaw to establish a Vacation Pay Reserve are hereby transferred to the Sick Leave Reserve Fund established under Bylaw No. A-231-97-104.
- 2. Bylaw No. A-229-97-102 is hereby repealed.

ENACTED AND PASSED on December 17, 2015.

Denis Kelly	Wayne Emmerson
Regional Clerk	Regional Chair

Authorized by Clause 5, Report 21 of the Committee of the Whole, adopted by Regional Council at its meeting on December 17, 2015